GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3721 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 25.03.2022

Use of Organic Compost

3721 SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to promote the use of organic
compost as fertilizer for organic farming;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the government has a scheme to buy organic waste from
households and the other small-scale units to make organic compost; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) & (b): Government has been implementing dedicated organic farming schemes
of Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yjana (PKVY) and Mission Organic Value Chain
Development in North East Region (MOVCDNER) since 2015-16. Under these
schemes, farmers are primarily encouraged to adopt organic cultivation using
various organic inputs including organic fertilizers and provided end to end from
production to marketing of organic produce. Hands-on-training to farmers about on-
farm production of organic fertilizers and its use are integral part of these schemes.

(c)  Thereis no such scheme at present.

(d) In view of (c) above, the question does not arise.
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